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Mold - Ruthin  Service 1 (MGYO001) 
Mold - Ruthin  Service 2 (MGYO002) 
Chester - Ruthin via Mold  Service X1 (MGYX001) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 13th September 2021 until 22nd January 2023 

Days:  SH SD       SD SH    
Notes:      TG   TG MC  TG  TG 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 
Service: X1 1 2 2 X1 X1 2 2 X1 1 1 X1 2 1 

Chester Railway Station -- -- -- -- -- 1115 -- -- 1420 -- -- -- -- -- 
Chester Bus Interchange C -- -- -- -- -- 1119 -- -- 1424 -- -- -- -- -- 
Broughton Shopping Park -- -- -- -- -- 1139 -- -- 1444 -- -- -- -- -- 
Padeswood -- -- -- -- -- 1150 -- -- 1455 -- -- -- -- -- 
Mold Bus Station (Arr)  -- -- -- -- -- 1158 -- -- 1503 -- -- -- -- -- 
Mold Bus Station (Dep)  0710 0800 0800 0845 1025 1200 1200 1330 1505 1510 1510 1600 1650 1735 
Gwernymynydd 0716 0806 0806 0851 1031 1206 1206 1336 1511 1516 1516 1606 1656 1741 
Cadole 0718 0808 | | 1032 1207 | | 1512 1517 1517 1607 | 1743 
Loggerheads A494 0719 0809 | | 1034 1209 | | 1514 1519 1519 1609 | 1744 
Tafarn Y Gelyn | 0811 | | 1036 | | | | 1521 1521 | | | 
Llanferres 0723 0813 | | 1038 1213 | | 1518 1523 1523 1613 | 1748 
Maeshafan | | 0810 0855 | | 1210 1340 | | | | 1700 | 
Eryrys | | 0816 0901 | | 1216 1346 | | | | 1706 | 
Graianrhyd | | 0822 0907 | | 1222 1352 | | | | 1712 | 
Llanarmon yn Ial | 0820 0827 0912 | | 1227 1357 | 1530 1530 | 1717 1755 
Llanbedr, Smithy 0729 0832 0839 0924 1044 1219 1239 1409 1524 -- -- 1619 1729 1807 
Ruthin Market Street 0734 0837 0849 0929 1049 1224 1244 1414 1529 -- -- 1624 1734 1812 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
TG Stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 
MC To/From Mold Campus on schooldays. 
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Ruthin - Mold  Service 1 (MGYO001) 
Ruthin - Mold  Service 2 (MGYO002) 
Ruthin - Chester via Mold  Service X1 (MGYX001) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 13th September 2021 until 22nd January 2023 

Days: SD SH        SD SH   
Notes: MC      TG TG   TG TG TG 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 
Service: 1 1 2 X1 2 2 X1 X1 1 2 1 X1 1 

Ruthin Market Street 0745 0745 0905 0940 1100 1235 1315 1430 -- 1530 1540 1630 1735 
Llanbedr, Griffin 0750 0750 0910 0945 1105 1240 1320 1435 -- 1545 1545 1635 1740 
Llanarmon yn Ial 0805 0805 0925 | 1120 1255 | | 1536 1600 1600 | 1755 
Graianrhyd | | 0930 | 1125 1300 | | | 1605 | | | 
Eryrys | | 0936 | 1131 1306 | | | 1611 | | | 
Maeshafan | | 0942 | 1137 1312 | | | 1617 | | | 
Llanferres 0812 0812 | 0954 | | 1329 1444 1543 | 1607 1644 1802 
Tafarn Y Gelyn 0814 0814 | 0956 | | | | | | | | | 
Loggerheads A494 0816 0816 | 0958 | | 1333 1448 1547 | 1611 1648 1806 
Cadole 0817 0817 | 0959 | | 1334 1449 1548 | 1612 1649 1807 
Gwernymynydd 0818 0818 0946 1000 1141 1316 1335 1450 1550 1621 1613 1650 1808 
Mold Bus Station (Arr)  0823 0823 0951 1005 1146 1321 1340 1502 1555 1626 1618 1655 1813 
Mold Bus Station (Dep)  -- -- -- 1005 -- -- 1340 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Padeswood -- -- -- 1018 -- -- 1348 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Broughton Shopping Park -- -- -- 1022 -- -- 1357 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Chester Argos -- -- -- 1038 -- -- 1413 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Chester Railway Station -- -- -- 1040 -- -- 1415 -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
TG Stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 
MC To/From Mold Campus on schooldays. 
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Mold - Ruthin  Service 1 (MGYO001) 
Mold - Ruthin  Service 2 (MGYO002) 
Chester - Ruthin via Mold  Service X1 (MGYX001) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 13th September 2021 until 22nd January 2023 

Notes:     TG   TG  TG TG 
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Service: X1 1 2 X1 X1 2 2 X1 1 X1 1 

Chester Railway Station -- -- -- -- 1115 -- -- 1420 -- -- -- 
Chester Bus Interchange C -- -- -- -- 1119 -- -- 1424 -- -- -- 
Broughton Shopping Park -- -- -- -- 1139 -- -- 1444 -- -- -- 
Padeswood -- -- -- -- 1150 -- -- 1455 -- -- -- 
Mold Bus Station (Arr)  -- -- -- -- 1158 -- -- 1503 -- -- -- 
Mold Bus Station (Dep)  0710 0800 0845 1025 1200 1200 1330 1505 1510 1600 1735 
Gwernymynydd 0716 0806 0851 1031 1206 1206 1336 1511 1516 1606 1741 
Cadole 0718 0808 | 1032 1207 | | 1512 1517 1607 1743 
Loggerheads A494 0719 0809 | 1034 1209 | | 1514 1519 1609 1744 
Tafarn Y Gelyn | 0811 | 1036 | | | | 1521 | | 
Llanferres 0723 0813 | 1038 1213 | | 1518 1523 1613 1748 
Maeshafan | | 0855 | | 1210 1340 | | | | 
Eryrys | | 0901 | | 1216 1346 | | | | 
Graianrhyd | | 0907 | | 1222 1352 | | | | 
Llanarmon yn Ial | 0820 0912 | | 1227 1357 | 1530 | 1755 
Llanbedr, Smithy 0729 0832 0924 1044 1219 1239 1409 1524 -- 1619 1807 
Ruthin Market Street 0734 0837 0929 1049 1224 1244 1414 1529 -- 1624 1812 

 
Notes: 
TG Stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 
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Ruthin - Mold  Service 1 (MGYO001) 
Ruthin - Mold  Service 2 (MGYO002) 
Ruthin - Chester via Mold  Service X1 (MGYX001) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 13th September 2021 until 22nd January 2023 

Notes:      TG TG  TG TG 
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Service: 1 2 X1 2 2 X1 X1 1 1 X1 

Ruthin Market Street 0745 0905 0940 1100 1235 1315 1430 -- 1540 1630 
Llanbedr, Griffin 0750 0910 0945 1105 1240 1320 1435 -- 1545 1635 
Llanarmon yn Ial 0805 0925 | 1120 1255 | | 1536 1600 | 
Graianrhyd | 0930 | 1125 1300 | | | | | 
Eryrys | 0936 | 1131 1306 | | | | | 
Maeshafan | 0942 | 1137 1312 | | | | | 
Llanferres 0812 | 0954 | | 1329 1444 1543 1607 1644 
Tafarn Y Gelyn 0814 | 0956 | | | | | | | 
Loggerheads A494 0816 | 0958 | | 1333 1448 1547 1611 1648 
Cadole 0817 | 0959 | | 1334 1449 1548 1612 1649 
Gwernymynydd 0818 0946 1000 1141 1316 1335 1450 1550 1613 1650 
Mold Bus Station (Arr)  0823 0951 1005 1146 1321 1340 1502 1555 1618 1655 
Mold Bus Station (Dep)  -- -- 1005 -- -- 1340 -- -- -- -- 
Padeswood -- -- 1018 -- -- 1348 -- -- -- -- 
Broughton Shopping Park -- -- 1022 -- -- 1357 -- -- -- -- 
Chester Argos -- -- 1038 -- -- 1413 -- -- -- -- 
Chester Railway Station -- -- 1040 -- -- 1415 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
TG Stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 

 


